

MACT 454/23

MUKESH AND ORS Vs. RAKESH KUMAR AND ORS

09.10.2023

**As informed, lawyers are abstaining from work today.**

**Fresh claim petition received. It be checked and registered.**

Present:- None.

File perused.

Put up for consideration on 02.11.2023.

(Dr.Tarun Sahrawat)  
PO-MACT-01/SHD/KKD  
09.10.2023