

4 MACT 454/23

MUKESH AND ORS Vs. RAKESH KUMAR AND ORS

04.09.2024

Present:- Sh. S.D. Sharma, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.

Matter is passed over till 11.30 a.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
04.09.2024

At 11.30 a.m.

Present:- Sh. S.D. Sharma, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.

On behalf of petitioner list of witnesses along with affidavit of evidence filed, same are taken on record. It is substantial for compliance of Rule 8 (2) (b) of Delhi MACT Rules, 2008.

Issue notices to respondents no.1 to 3 on filing of PF through all modes.

Put up for further proceedings on **11.12.2024**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
04.09.2024