

6 MACT 454/23

MUKESH AND ORS Vs. RAKESH KUMAR AND ORS

11.12.2024

Present:- Sh. Kamal Safdar, Proxy counsel for the petitioner.

As per noting of Ahlmad, respondent/insurance co. has been served with the notice. However, notice to respondent no.1 received back unserved with the report, “incomplete address”.

Respondent/insurance co. to file its written statement /legal offer before NDOH.

Issue fresh notice to respondent no.1 on filing of PF and complete address of respondent no.1 through all modes.

Put up for further proceedings on **03.04.2025**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
11.12.2024