

10.11.2025

Present:- Sh. M.R. Mansoori, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Abhinav Shukla, Ld. counsel for respondent
no.1.
Ms. Navya, Proxy counsel for respondent/insurance
co.

Ld. counsel for respondent no.1 submits that he is
unable to file written statement as along with claim petition, he
did not receive the annexures filed. Ld. Counsel for the
petitioner undertakes to supply the same within 7 days from
today. Let the written statement/ legal offer be filed after supply
of annexure on or before NDOH,

Put up for further proceedings on **19.01.2026**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
10.11.2025