

19.01.2026

Present:- None for the petitioner.
Sh. Abhinav Taneja, Ld. counsel for respondent no.1
through videoconferencing.
Ms. Navya, proxy counsel for respondent/insurance
co.

Written statement on behalf of respondent
no.2/insurance co. already on record. Last & final opportunity is
given to respondent no.1 (owner/driver) of offending vehicle to
file written statement. Let the same be filed on or before NDOH.

Put up for framing of issues on **30.03.2026**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
19.01.2026